multiplying the employee’s weekly rate of pay at the time of death by the 
number of completed years of continuous employment and, in the case of a 
partial year of continuous employment, one (1) two (2) week’s pay multiplied 
by the number of days of continuous employment divided by three hundred 
and sixty-five (365), to a maximum of thirty (30) fifty-two (52) weeks’ pay, 
less any period within that period of continuous employment in respect of 
which the employee was granted a termination of employment benefit paid 
by the Employer. 

ARTICLE 16 

HOURS OF WORK AND OVERTIME

[...]

clothing or personal effects (those which can reasonably be expected to  
accompany the employee aboard the ship) because of a marine accident or  
disaster, the employee shall be reimbursed the value of those articles up to a  
maximum of one thousand dollars ($1,000) two thousand five hundred 
($2500.00) based on replacement cost less the usual rate of depreciation. 

ARTICLE 36 

DURATION AND RENEWAL 

DISCUSS 

APPENDIX “A” 

DISCUSS 

New Article 

Parking 

XX.XX The employer shall continue the practice of supplying parking  
at the workplace free of charge.